Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the					
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpo	ration") and	NIKOLE MICHELLE N	IARTZ		
("	Teacher"). NIKOLE MICHELLE MARTZ is a	teacher as	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.		
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below,	the Corpora	tion and the Teacher	agree that:		
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-20		ool term, beginning	AUGUST 14, 2018		
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately at of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	ove for serv	ices under this Contra	act consists		
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)</i>	work under t	his Contract is .			
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)</i>	this Contrac	t the total salary of \$	46,288.00		
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installn Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	nents on a <b>l</b>	biweekly basis.			
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7			20-28-7.5-1(b)		
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-	·28-6-2 <u>(</u> d) an	nd Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
	Agreed this day of NOVEMBER , 2018					
•	Teacher .	School Corpo	oration by:			
-		President				
	Attested:					

\*\* FINAL CONTRACT \*\* FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and CARRIE L MAST CARRIE L MAST is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$60,773.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested: Superintendent Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and	d between th	ie governing body o	of the	
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corp.	oration") and	WENDY M MATTIX-N	IEEK	
("7	Feacher"). WENDY M MATTIX-MEEK is a	teacher as	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.	
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	, the Corpora	ition and the Teacher	agree that:	
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-2		-	AUGUST 14, 2018	
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately a of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	bove for serv	ices under this Contr	act consists	
3.	3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is .  Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)				
4.	4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$60,773.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)				
5.	5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis.  Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)				
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any or pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-			e 20-28-7.5-1(b)	
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20	)-28-6-2(d) ar	nd Ind. Code 5-14-3.		
,	Agreed this5TH_ day ofNOVEMBER, 2018				
7	Feacher Feacher	School Corp	oration by:		
-	Attested:	President			
-	Superintendent	Secretary			

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the					
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and LISA MARIE MCBRIDE					
("	("Teacher"). LISA MARIE MCBRIDE is a teach	ner as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.				
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the C	Corporation and the Teacher agree that:				
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for to and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(					
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	for services under this Contract consists				
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	under this Contract is .				
4.	1. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$49,033.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)					
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	on a biweekly basis.				
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the g pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2					
7.	. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6	-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.				
	Agreed this5TH_ day ofNOVEMBER , 2018.					
-	Teacher Scho	ool Corporation by:				
	Preside Attested:	dent				
-	Superintendent Secre	etary				

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the						
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and JESSICA JOY MCCLURE						
("	Teacher"). JESSICA JOY MCCLURE is	a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.					
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:						
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on JUNE 05, 2019 . Ind. Code 20	ion for the school term, beginning AUGUST 10, 2018					
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately of 189.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	above for services under this Contract consists					
3.	. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is .  Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)						
4.	I. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$63,525.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)						
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in <b>26.0</b> insta <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)</i>	ıllments on a biweekly basis.					
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any operation of the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28						
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 2	20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.					
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>						
7	eacher	School Corporation by:					
_	Attested:	President					
	Superintendent	Secretary					

# EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND JESSICA JOY MCCLURE FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
ADDITIONAL DAYS - 5			\$.00	0
•				
	-			
				<u> </u>
	PAYMENT TYPES			]
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMB	ER OF PAYS PER YEAR			
1. The Employee shall provide the ab	ove-mentioned extracurricu	lar services.		
2. The compensation described above	is for all services necessary	to complete		
the assignment described.	•	•		
3. The Employee is an exempt "profes	ssional" employee of the Co	rporation under		
the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the suant to this Contract shall not be a	he hours resulting from serv	ices pur-		
any other services to the Corporatio	on for purposes of determining	ng the		
Employee's eligibility for overtime	compensation under that Ac	t.		
4. In exchange for the performance of	f the services identified above	e, the		
Corporation shall pay Employee the	e total sum payable biweekiy	<b>'.</b>		
** FINAL CONTRACT	**			
			2048.00	
			EMPLOYEE N	IO:
DATE				
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE				
EMPLOYEE SIGNALUKE	Pi	resident		
Attested:				

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the					
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and REBEKAH JEAN MCCOOL					
("	Teacher"). REBEKAH JEAN MCCOOL is a	teacher as	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.		
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below,	the Corpora	tion and the Teacher	agree that:		
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-2			AUGUST 14, 2018		
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately all of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	bove for serv	ices under this Contr	act consists		
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	work under t	his Contract is .			
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)</i>	this Contrac	ct the total salary of	\$40,729.00		
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installr Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	ments on a	biweekly basis.			
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7			e 20-28-7.5-1(b)		
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20	-28-6-2(d) ar	nd Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u> , 2018.					
-	Teacher	School Corp	oration by:			
•	Attested:	President				

\*\* FINAL CONTRACT \*\* FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the					
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corp	oration") and	CAITLIN MARIE MC	CUDDEN		
("	Teacher"). CAITLIN MARIE MCCUDDEN is a	a teacher as	defined in Ind. Code	e 20-18-2-22.		
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	v, the Corpora	tion and the Teache	r agree that:		
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-	on for the scho 28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	ool term, beginning	AUGUST 14, 2018		
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately a of <b>184.00</b> days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	above for serv	ices under this Cont	ract consists		
3.	3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is .  Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)					
4.	<ol> <li>The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$42,074.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)</li> </ol>					
5.	5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 22.0 installments on a biweekly basis.  Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)					
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any or pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-	•		e 20-28-7.5-1(b)		
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20	0-28-6-2(d) an	d Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
ı	Agreed this5TH_ day ofNOVEMBER, 2018					
T	eacher	School Corpo	oration by:			
_		President		· ·		
,	Attested:					
-	uperintendent	Secretary				

### EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND CAITLIN MARIE MCCUDDEN FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
PH ACADEMIC COACH - 3	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0
	PAYMENT TYPES			
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER C	OF PAYS PER YEAR			
The Employee shall provide the above-	mentioned extracurricul	ar services.		
<ol><li>The compensation described above is for the assignment described.</li></ol>	or all services necessary	to complete		
3. The Employee is an exempt "profession	al" employee of the Cor	poration under		
the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the ho suant to this Contract shall not be added	ours resulting from servi	ces pur-		
any other services to the Corporation for	purposes of determinin	g the		
Employee's eligibility for overtime comp	ensation under that Act	•		
4. In exchange for the performance of the	services identified above	e, the		
Corporation shall pay Employee the tota	I sum payable biweekly	,		
** FINAL CONTRACT **				
			10151.00	)
			18151.00 EMPLOYEE N	O:
DATE				
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	 Pri	esident		
Attested:				

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the					
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and JEREMY J MCFARREN					
("	Teacher"). JEREMY J MCFARREN is a	teacher as	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.		
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	, the Corpora	tion and the Teacher	agree that:		
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporatio and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-2			AUGUST 14, 2018		
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately a of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	bove for serv	ices under this Contra	ct consists		
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	work under t	his Contract is .			
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	r this Contrac	ot the total salary of \$	53,056.00		
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 install Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	ments on a	biweekly basis.			
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any or pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-			20-28-7.5-1(b)		
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20	)-28-6-2(d) ar	nd Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
ı	Agreed this <del>5TH_</del> day of <del>NOVEMBER, 2018.</del>					
	Teacher	School Corp	oration by:			
_		President				
•	Attested:					

\*\* FINAL CONTRACT \*\* FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

### EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND JEREMY J MCFARREN FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
HS FINE ARTS DEPARTMENT CHAIR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$1,600.00	0
HS ART AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAMS	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$560.00	0

	PAYMENT TYPES	
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBE	CR OF PAYS PER YEAR	
1. The Employee shall provide the abo	ove-mentioned extracurricular services.	
<ol><li>The compensation described above the assignment described.</li></ol>	is for all services necessary to complete	
<ol> <li>The Employee is an exempt "profes the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the suant to this Contract shall not be act any other services to the Corporation Employee's eligibility for overtime of</li> </ol>	ded to the time spent delivering  n for purposes of determining the	
4. In exchange for the performance of	the services identified above, the	
Corporation shall pay Employee the	total sum payable biweekly.	
** FINAL CONTRACT *	**	
a time		<b>2407.00</b> EMPLOYEE NO:
DATE		
	<u></u>	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by an	d between the governing body (	of the		
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corp	oration") and DIANE J MCKEE			
("	Teacher"). DIANE J MCKEE is a	a teacher as defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.		
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	v, the Corporation and the Teacher	agree that:		
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-	on for the school term, beginning 28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	AUGUST 14, 2018		
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately a of <b>184.00</b> days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	above for services under this Contr	act consists		
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is  Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)				
4.	<ol> <li>The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$68,000.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)</li> </ol>				
5.	i. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis.  Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)				
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any o pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-	•	e 20-28-7.5-1(b)		
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20	0-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>				
-	Teacher	School Corporation by:			
_		President	<del></del>		
,	Attested:				
-	Superintendent	Secretary			

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the					
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and	ROBERT W MCKERR				
("	("Teacher"). ROBERT W MCKERR is a teacher as de	efined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.				
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporati	on and the Teacher agree that:				
1.	1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	ol term, beginning AUGUST 14, 2018				
2.	2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for service of <b>184.00</b> days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	ces under this Contract consists				
3.	3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under th Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	is Contract is .				
4.	4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract during the school year. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)</i>	the total salary of \$42,874.00				
5.	5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a bi Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	iweekly basis.				
6.	6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds s pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind.					
7.	7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and	I Ind. Code 5-14-3.				
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>					
٦	Teacher School Corpor	ration by:				
-	President Attested:					

\*\* FINAL CONTRACT \*\* FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

### EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND ROBERT W MCKERR FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

ASST VARSITY FOOTBALL - 5	1 11 2010			
	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$4,080.00	0
	PAYMENT TYPES			
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBE	R OF PAYS PER YEAR			
1. The Employee shall provide the abo	ve-mentioned extracurricul	lar services.		
<ol><li>The compensation described above in the assignment described.</li></ol>	is for all services necessary	to complete		
3. The Employee is an exempt "profess the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the				
suant to this Contract shall not be ad-	ded to the time spent delive	ering		
any other services to the Corporation Employee's eligibility for overtime co	ompensation under that Ac	ig the t.		
4. In exchange for the performance of t	the services identified above	re. the		
Corporation shall pay Employee the	total sum payable biweekly	··		
** FINAL CONTRACT *	*			
			21019.00	<u></u>
			EMPLOYEE N	O:
DATE				
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE		resident		

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and SARA L MCKRILL SARA L MCKRILL is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$68,000.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7,5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested: Superintendent Secretary

## EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND SARA L MCKRILL FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE		
PH YOUNG AUTHORS 50%	Aug 14, 2018	18 May 31, 2019 \$150.00				
[.	PAYMENT TYPES					
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER						
<ol> <li>The Employee shall provide the above</li> <li>The compensation described above is the assignment described.</li> </ol>						
3. The Employee is an exempt "profession the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the suant to this Contract shall not be added any other services to the Corporation for Employee's eligibility for overtime contracts.	hours resulting from served to the time spent deliver for purposes of determining	ices pur- ering ng the				
4. In exchange for the performance of th	e services identified abov	re, the				
Corporation shall pay Employee the to	dal sum payable biweekly	<i>'.</i>				
** FINAL CONTRACT **						
DATE			<b>2410.00</b> EMPLOYEE N	Ō:		
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE		resident				

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the					
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and JAMI MESHELLE MCNIECE					
("	Teacher"). JAMI MESHELLE MCNIECE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.					
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:					
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)					
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>					
3.	3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is  Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)					
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$59,046.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)					
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis.  Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)					
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.					
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.					
	Agreed this5TH_ day ofNOVEMBER , 2018					
	Teacher School Corporation by:					
-	President					
	Attested:					

\*\* FINAL CONTRACT \*\* FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and KRISTOPHER A MCNIECE NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS KRISTOPHER A MCNIECE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$67,042.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested: Superintendent Secretary

### EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND KRISTOPHER A MCNIECE FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE	
MCMS 7-1 TEAM LEADER	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$1,600.00	0	
			÷		
	PAYMENT TYPES				
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER	OF PAYS PER YEAR				
The Employee shall provide the above	e-mentioned extracurricul	ar services.			
The compensation described above is the assignment described.	for all services necessary	to complete			
_	19 1 Cd C				
3. The Employee is an exempt "profession the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the	hours resulting from servi	ces pur-			
suant to this Contract shall not be adde any other services to the Corporation f	for purposes of determining	ig the			
Employee's eligibility for overtime cor	npensation under that Act	•			
4. In exchange for the performance of the Corporation shall pay Employee the to	e services identified abov	e, the			
** FINAL CONTRACT **					
PINAL CONTRACT					
			28362.00 EMPLOYEE N	<u> </u>	
DATE			DIVIT LOT LE IV	10.	
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE		······································			
EMILLOTEE SIGNATURE	Pr	esident			

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and KELLEY LYN MEE KELLEY LYN MEE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$67,042.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26.0** installments on a **biweekly basis**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested: Superintendent Secretary

### EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND KELLEY LYN MEE FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE						
CORP ASSIGNED MENTOR	RP ASSIGNED MENTOR Aug 14, 2018 May 31, 2019 \$300.00									
	PAYMENT TYPES	······································								
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER	OF PAYS PER YEAR									
The Employee shall provide the above	e-mentioned extracurricula	ar services.								
2. The compensation described above is	for all services necessary	to complete								
the assignment described.	·	•								
3. The Employee is an exempt "profession the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the	onal" employee of the Corp	poration under								
suant to this Contract shall not be added any other services to the Corporation f	ed to the time spent deliver	ring								
Employee's eligibility for overtime cor										
4. In exchange for the performance of th	e services identified above	e, the								
Corporation shall pay Employee the to	tal sum payable biweekly.									
** FINAL CONTRACT **										
			2303.00							
			EMPLOYEE N	O:						
DATE										
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	Pre	esident								

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the				
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpo	ration") and	TRACY NADINE MEII	HLS	
("7	Teacher"). TRACY NADINE MEIHLS is a	teacher as	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.	
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below,	, the Corpora	tion and the Teacher	agree that:	
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-2			AUGUST 14, 2018	
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately all of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	bove for serv	ices under this Contra	act consists	
3.	3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is  Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)				
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	r this Contrac	t the total salary of \$	643,188.00	
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installr Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	ments on a	biweekly basis.		
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7			20-28-7.5-1(b)	
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-	-28-6-2(d) ar	nd Ind. Code 5-14-3.		
,	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>				
٦	leacher leacher	School Corp	oration by:		
_		President			
,	Attested:				

\*\* FINAL CONTRACT \*\* FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the					
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpora	ation") and	JENNIFER JEAN MES	SER		
("	'Teacher"). JENNIFER JEAN MESSER is a te	eacher as o	lefined in Ind. Code 2	20-18-2-22.		
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the	he Corpora	tion and the Teacher a	agree that:		
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation f and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-		ol term, beginning	AUGUST 14, 2018		
2.	<ol> <li>The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</li> </ol>					
3.	3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is  Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)					
4.	4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$59,009.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)					
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installmental and Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	entsona k	oiweekly basis.			
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5			20-28-7.5-1(b)		
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-2	8-6-2(d) an	d Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER , 2018.</u>					
٦	Teacher S	School Corpo	oration by:			
-	P	resident		<del></del>		
,	Attested:					

\*\* FINAL CONTRACT \*\* FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the				
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation	n") and SAM	UEL MICHAEL M	EYER	
("-	("Teacher"). SAMUEL MICHAEL MEYER is a teac	her as define	ed in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.	
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the	Corporation a	ind the Teacher	agree that:	
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2		m, beginning	AUGUST 14, 2018	
2.	. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	for services (	under this Contra	act consists	
3.	. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	under this C	ontract is .		
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	Contract the	total salary of \$	41,000.00	
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installment Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	sona biwee	ekly basis.		
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the gursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2			20-28-7.5-1(b)	
7.	. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6	i-2(d) and Ind	. Code 5-14-3.		
,	Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER , 2018.				
-	Teacher Sch	ool Corporation	n by:		
-	Pres Attested:	ident			

\*\* FINAL CONTRACT \*\* FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

### EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND SAMUEL MICHAEL MEYER FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE	
MS SOCCER (M)	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$2,040.00	0	
	<u> </u>				
	PAYMENT TYPES				
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER					
The Employee shall provide the above	-mentioned extracurricula	nr services.			
The compensation described above is the assignment described.	for all services necessary	to complete			
3. The Employee is an exempt "profession	onal" employee of the Corp	poration under			
the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the I suant to this Contract shall not be adde	d to the time spent deliver	ring			
any other services to the Corporation for Employee's eligibility for overtime com					
4. In exchange for the performance of the Corporation shall pay Employee the tot	e services identified above tal sum payable biweekly.	e, the			
** FINAL CONTRACT **					
			21007.00		
	<del></del>		EMPLOYEE N	O:	
DATE					
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	Pre	esident			

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by an	d between th	ne governing body	of the	
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corp	ooration") and	SHANNON SUE MEY	YERS	
("	Teacher"). SHANNON SUE MEYERS is	a teacher as	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.	
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	w, the Corpora	ition and the Teache	r agree that:	
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-	on for the scho -28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	· -	AUGUST 14, 2018	
2.	. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of <b>184.00</b> days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>				
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	o work under t	his Contract is		
4.	<ol> <li>The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$56,925.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)</li> </ol>				
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in <b>26.0</b> install <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)</i>	lments on a	biweekly basis.		
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any operation of the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28	_		e 20-28-7.5-1(b)	
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 2	0-28-6-2(d) an	od Ind. Code 5-14-3.		
	Agreed this5TH_ day ofNOVEMBER , 2018.				
٦	reacher reacher	School Corpo	oration by:		
,	Attested:	President			
5	Superintendent	Secretary			

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by an	d between th	ne governing body (	of the		
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corp	oration") and	ANDREW FRANCIS	MICHAEL		
("	Teacher"). ANDREW FRANCIS MICHAEL is	a teacher as	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.		
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	v, the Corpora	ation and the Teacher	agree that:		
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-	on for the scho 28-6-2(a)(3)(A)		AUGUST 14, 2018		
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>					
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is  Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)					
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)</i>	er this Contrac	ct the total salary of	\$40,000.00		
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 instal Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	lments on a	biweekly basis.			
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any operation of the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-	-		e 20-28-7.5-1(b)		
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20	0-28-6-2(d) ar	nd Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>					
	Teacher	School Corp	oration by:			
=		President	· · · · · ·	<del> </del>		
	Attested:					
-	Superintendent	Secretary				

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and HOLLY MARIE MILLER NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS HOLLY MARIE MILLER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184,00 days, Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$41,114.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26.0** installments on a **biweekly basis**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. NOVEMBER, 2018. Agreed this **5TH** day of Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested: Superintendent Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and HOLLY N MILLER HOLLY N MILLER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$63,044.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested: Superintendent Secretary

## EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND HOLLY N MILLER FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
MCMS 6-1 TEAM LEADER	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$1,600.00	0
CORP ASSIGNED MENTOR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300,00	0
				:

IAIII	DIT I II II	
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PAYS I	PER YEAR	
1. The Employee shall provide the above-mentioned	extracurricular services.	
<ol><li>The compensation described above is for all servi the assignment described.</li></ol>	ces necessary to complete	
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours result suant to this Contract shall not be added to the time any other services to the Corporation for purposes Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation of the c	ing from services pur- e spent delivering of determining the	
4. In exchange for the performance of the services ic	lentified above, the	
Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum pay	able biweekly.	
** FINAL CONTRACT **		
		2040,00
ATE		EMPLOYEE NO:
MPLOYEE SIGNATURE	President	
ttested:		
uperintendent	Secretary	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and KRISTI LYNN MILLER KRISTI LYNN MILLER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14. 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184,00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$50,520.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested: Superintendent Secretary

<sup>\*\*</sup> FINAL CONTRACT \*\* FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

### EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND KRISTI LYNN MILLER FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
ORP ASSIGNED MENTOR 50%	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$150.00	0
	<u> </u>			
	PAYMENT TYPES			
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER				
The Employee shall provide the above	e-mentioned extracurricul	ar services.		
<ol><li>The compensation described above is the assignment described.</li></ol>	for all services necessary	to complete		
3. The Employee is an exempt "profession the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the labor Standards Act, and	hours resulting from servi	ices pur-		
suant to this Contract shall not be adde any other services to the Corporation f	ed to the time spent delive for purposes of determining	ering ng the		
Employee's eligibility for overtime con	npensation under that Ac	t.		
4. In exchange for the performance of the	e services identified abov	e, the		
Corporation shall pay Employee the to	tai sum payable biweekly	<b>'.</b>		
** FINAL CONTRACT **				
				J
			2811.00	
			EMPLOYEE N	<del>O</del> ;
DATE				
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE		esident		
	.,			
Attested:				

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and KRISTINE L MILLER KRISTINE L MILLER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$60,211.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested: Superintendent Secretary

### EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND KRISTINE L MILLER FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
MCMS BAND AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAM	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$2,040.00	0
MCMS PEP BAND	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$480.00	
	PAYMENT TYPES		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

				l
	PAYMENT TYPES		<del> </del>	
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER	OF PAYS PER YEAR			
The Employee shall provide the above-	-mentioned extracurricular	r services.		
<ol><li>The compensation described above is f the assignment described.</li></ol>	for all services necessary to	o complete		
3. The Employee is an exempt "profession the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the h	nal" employee of the Corp	oration under		
suant to this Contract shall not be added	d to the time spent deliveri	ing		
any other services to the Corporation for Employee's eligibility for overtime com	or purposes of determining upensation under that Act.	, the		İ
4. In exchange for the performance of the	services identified above,	, the		İ
Corporation shall pay Employee the tot	al sum payable biweekly.			
** FINAL CONTRACT **				
	<del></del>		2185.00 EMPLOYEE N	<del>O</del> :
DATE				
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	<del></del>	<del></del>		
EMPLOYEE SIGNALURE	Pre	sident		
Attested:				
Superintendent	Sec	retary		

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and	between the governing body of the
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpo	oration") and LUKE CHRISTOPHR MILLER
("	Teacher"). LUKE CHRISTOPHR MILLER is a	teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-2	_
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately a of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	bove for services under this Contract consists
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)</i>	work under this Contract is .
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	r this Contract the total salary of \$40,729.00
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installing. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	ments on a biweekly basis.
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-	
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20	-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER , 2018.</u>	
٦	Feacher	School Corporation by:
-		President
,	Attested:	
-	Superintendent	Secretary

# EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND LUKE CHRISTOPHR MILLER FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
HS ASST TRACK (M)-3	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$2,960.00	
HS ASSISTANT CROSS COUNTRY	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$2,040.00	0
<u> </u>		<del></del>		

PAYME	ENT TYPES	
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PAYS P	ER YEAR	
The Employee shall provide the above-mentioned	eytramırinilar services	
<ol> <li>The compensation described above is for all service the assignment described.</li> </ol>		
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employ the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulti suant to this Contract shall not be added to the time any other services to the Corporation for purposes Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation upon the compensation of the	ng from services pur- c spent delivering of determining the	
4. In exchange for the performance of the services id  Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum paya	entified above, the	
** FINAL CONTRACT **		
		20118.00
ATE		EMPLOYEE NO:
MPLOYEE SIGNATURE	President	
ttested:		

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and ROBERT E MILLIGAN ROBERT E MILLIGAN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$61,627,00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested: Superintendent Secretary

# EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND ROBERT E MILLIGAN FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
T ART AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAMS	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0
	PAYMENT TYPES			
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER	OF PAYS PER YEAR	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
1. The Employee shall provide the above-	mentioned extracurricula	ar services.		
2. The compensation described above is f	or all services necessary	to complete		
the assignment described.	<b>,</b>	<del>-</del>		
3. The Employee is an exempt "profession	nal" employee of the Cor	poration under		
the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the h suant to this Contract shall not be added	ours resulting from servi to the time spent delive	ces pur-		
any other services to the Corporation fo	r purposes of determinin	g the		
Employee's eligibility for overtime com	pensation under that Act	•		
In exchange for the performance of the Corporation shall pay Employee the total	services identified above	e, the		
Corporation stain pay Employee the tou	a sam payaoto otrockiy.			
** FINAL CONTRACT **				
			00004.00	_
			<b>92724.00</b> EMPLOYEE N	<del>O</del> :
DATE				
EMPLOYEE GIONATUDE				<del></del>
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	Pre	esident		

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and	d between th	ne governing body o	f the
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corp.	oration") and	MELINDA R MOELLE	R
("-	Teacher"). MELINDA R MOELLER is a	teacher as	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	, the Corpora	tion and the Teacher	agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporatio and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-2			AUGUST 14, 2018
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately a of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	bove for serv	ices under this Contra	act consists
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	work under t	this Contract is .	
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	er this Contrac	ot the total salary of	\$52,101.00
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 install Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	ments on a	biweekly basis.	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any or pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-			20-28-7.5-1(b)
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20	)-28-6-2(d) ar	nd Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER , 2018.</u>			
7	leacher eacher	School Corp	oration by:	
•		President		
,	Attested:			

\*\* FINAL CONTRACT \*\* FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and DENISE L MOHR NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS DENISE L MOHR is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$40,729.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 22.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

\*\* FINAL CONTRACT \*\* FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and KARA A MOLARGIK KARA A MOLARGIK is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$48,781.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested: Superintendent Secretary

# EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND KARA A MOLARGIK FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

PAYMENT TYPES  0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PAYS PER YEAR  1. The Employee shall provide the above-mentioned extracurricular services.  2. The compensation described above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.  3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Pair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.  4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified above, the  Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum payable biweekly.  ** FINAL CONTRACT **  2128.00  EMPLOYEE NO:	DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
1. The Employee shall provide the above-mentioned extracurricular services.  2. The compensation described above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.  3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Pair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.  4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified above, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum payable biweekly.  *** FINAL CONTRACT **  2128.00  EMPLOYEE NO:	MS 6-1 TEAM LEADER	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$1,600.00	0
1. The Employee shall provide the above-mentioned extracurricular services.  2. The compensation described above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.  3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Pair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.  4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified above, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum payable biweekly.  *** FINAL CONTRACT **  2128.00  EMPLOYEE NO:					
1. The Employee shall provide the above-mentioned extracurricular services.  2. The compensation described above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.  3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Pair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.  4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified above, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum payable biweekly.  *** FINAL CONTRACT **  2128.00  EMPLOYEE NO:					
** FINAL CONTRACT **  **EMPLOYEE NO:	<ol> <li>The compensation described above is the assignment described.</li> <li>The Employee is an exempt "professi the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the suant to this Contract shall not be add any other services to the Corporation</li> </ol>	ional" employee of the Co hours resulting from serv led to the time spent delive for purposes of determining	r to complete rporation under ices pur- ering ng the		
** FINAL CONTRACT **  **EMPLOYEE NO:	4. In exchange for the performance of the	ne services identified abov	ve. the		
EMPLOYEE NO:	Corporation shall pay Employee the to	otal sum payable biweekly	<i>.</i>		
	DATE				O:
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE President	EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	P	resident		

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and JOSEPH ANTHONY MONROE
("	Teacher"). JOSEPH ANTHONY MONROE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of <b>184.00</b> days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is .  Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$40,000.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 22.0 installments on a biweekly basis.  Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER , 2018.</u>
-	Teacher School Corporation by:
_	President  Attested:

\*\* FINAL CONTRACT \*\* FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and REBECCA A MOORE REBECCA A MOORE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$51,047.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. NOVEMBER, 2018. Agreed this **5TH** day of Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

\*\* FINAL CONTRACT \*\* FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY,TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

# EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND REBECCA A MOORE FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
MCMS 8-2 TEAM LEADER	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$1,600.00	0
CORP ASSIGNED MENTOR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0
				! 

0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PAYS PE	RVEAR	
	K I LI	
The Employee shall provide the above-mentioned expressions of the state of the	xtracurricular services.	
<ol><li>The compensation described above is for all service the assignment described.</li></ol>	s necessary to complete	
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting suant to this Contract shall not be added to the time s any other services to the Corporation for purposes of Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation und	g from services pur- spent delivering f determining the	
In exchange for the performance of the services iden     Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum payable	ntified above, the le biweekly.	
** FINAL CONTRACT **		
DATE		21803.00 EMPLOYEE NO:
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	President	
Attested:		
Superintendent	Secretary	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and	l between th	e governing body of the	
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpo	oration") and	BRIDGETT MIRIAM MORRIS	
("	Teacher"). BRIDGETT MIRIAM MORRIS is a	teacher as	defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.	
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	, the Corpora	tion and the Teacher agree that:	
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-2		ol term, beginning AUGUST 14	, 2018
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately at of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	bove for serv	ices under this Contract consists	
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	work under t	his Contract is .	
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	r this Contrac	t the total salary of \$46,409.00	
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 install Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	ments on a	oiweekly basis.	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-			b)
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20	-28-6-2(d) ar	d Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>			
-	Teacher	School Corpo	oration by:	
-		President		· · · · · ·
	Attested:			

\*\* FINAL CONTRACT \*\* FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and RHONDA K MOSER ("Teacher"). RHONDA K MOSER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$65,709.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

\*\* FINAL CONTRACT \*\* FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

#### EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND RHONDA K MOSER FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
MCMS ACADEMIC COACH	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$480.00	0
MCMS ACADEMIC COACH - 5 50%	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$240.00	0

PAYMENT TYPES

0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PAYS PER YEAR

The Employee shall provide the above-menti	ioned extracurricular services.	
<ol><li>The compensation described above is for all the assignment described.</li></ol>	services necessary to complete	
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" en the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours r suant to this Contract shall not be added to the any other services to the Corporation for purp Employee's eligibility for overtime compensa	resulting from services pur- ne time spent delivering poses of determining the	
4. In exchange for the performance of the service		
Corporation shall pay Employee the total sun	n payable biweekly.	
Corporation shall pay Employee the total sun  ** FINAL CONTRACT **	n payable biweekly.	
,	n payable biweekly.	2696.00 EMPLOYEE NO:
** FINAL CONTRACT **	n payable biweekly.	
** FINAL CONTRACT **  ATE	President	
, ,,,,		

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and	between the governing body of the
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpo	oration") and LINDSEY MARIE MOTL
("	Teacher"). LINDSEY MARIE MOTL is a	teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-2	
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately a of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	bove for services under this Contract consists
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	work under this Contract is .
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services unde during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	r this Contract the total salary of \$40,729.00
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installing. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	ments on a biweekly basis.
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-	
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20	-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER , 2018.</u>	
-	Teacher	School Corporation by:
-		President
	Attested:	
	Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and MATTHEW G MOTZ MATTHEW G MOTZ is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$43,451.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested: Superintendent Secretary

# EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND MATTHEW G MOTZ FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
MCMS 7TH GRADE FOOTBALL	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$2,040.00	0
MCMS ASST TRACK (F) - 2	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$1,160.00	0
MCMS ACADEMIC COACH - SPELL 2	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$480.00	0
CORP ASSIGNED MENTOR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0

PAY	MENT TYPES	ì
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PAY	S PER YEAR	
		:
1. The Employee shall provide the above-mention	ned extracurricular services.	
<ol><li>The compensation described above is for all se the assignment described.</li></ol>	rvices necessary to complete	
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" empthe Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours ressuant to this Contract shall not be added to the any other services to the Corporation for purpos Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation.	ulting from services pur- dime spent delivering ses of determining the	
4. In exchange for the performance of the services	s identified above, the	
Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum p	ayable biweekly,	
** FINAL CONTRACT **		
		8734.00 EMPLOYEE NO:
DATE		ENTEOTEE NO.
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	President	
	, resident	
Attested:		

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is	by and between the governing body of the					
NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS	("Corporation") and JANINE RENEE' MURPHY					
("Teacher"). JANINE RENEE' MURP	HY is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.					
In exchange for the Teacher's services described	below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:					
The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corp and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Co.	poration for the school term, beginning AUGUST 14, 2018 add 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)					
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immedi of <b>184.00</b> days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	iately above for services under this Contract consists					
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is experimental Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	cted to work under this Contract is .					
· · ·						
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-						
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code:	any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.					
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. C	ode 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.					
Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 201</u>	<u>8.</u>					
Teacher	School Corporation by:					
	President					
Attested:						
Superintendent	Secretary					

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by an	d between the go	overning body o	f the
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corp	oration") and JES	SSICA EILEEN MY	ERS
("	Teacher"). JESSICA EILEEN MYERS is	a teacher as defin	ied in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	v, the Corporation	and the Teacher	agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-	on for the school te 28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	erm, beginning	AUGUST 14, 2018
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately a of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	above for services	under this Contra	act consists
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	o work under this C	Contract is .	
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	er this Contract the	total salary of \$	44,874.00
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 instal Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	lments on a <b>biwe</b>	ekly basis.	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any operation of the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-	<del>-</del>		20-28-7.5-1(b)
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20	0-28-6-2(d) and Inc	d. Code 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>			
•	Teacher	School Corporatio	n by:	
		President		,
	Attested:			
-	Superintendent	Secretary		

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and be	etween th	e governing body o	f the
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporate	ion") and	NANCY KAY MYERS	SCHOLZ
("	Teacher"). NANCY KAY MYERS-SCHOLZ is a tea	acher as	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, th	e Corpora	tion and the Teacher	agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6		ool term, beginning	AUGUST 14, 2018
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above of <b>184.00</b> days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	e for serv	ices under this Contr	act consists
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to wo Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	ork under t	his Contract is .	
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under the during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	is Contrac	t the total salary of	549,694.00
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in <b>26.0</b> installment Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	nts on a	biweekly basis.	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5			20-28-7.5-1(b)
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28	3-6-2(d) ar	nd Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u> , 2018.			
	Teacher Se	chool Corp	oration by:	
-	Attested:	resident		

\*\* FINAL CONTRACT \*\* FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

# EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND NANCY KAY MYERS-SCHOLZ FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
CORP ASSIGNED MENTOR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0
		<u> </u>		
<u> </u>	PAYMENT TYPES			
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER (				
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER (	OF PAIS PER LEAR			
1. The Employee shall provide the above-	mentioned extracurricula	ır services.		
2. The compensation described above is f	or all services necessary t	to complete		
the assignment described.	or air sorvices necessary	o ompoto		
3. The Employee is an exempt "profession	nal" employee of the Com	noration under		
the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the h	ours resulting from service	es pur-		
suant to this Contract shall not be added any other services to the Corporation fo				
Employee's eligibility for overtime com				
	-			
4. In exchange for the performance of the Corporation shall pay Employee the tot	al sum payable biweekly.	the tree		
** FINAL CONTRACT **				
			9410.00	
	<del></del>		EMPLOYEE N	IO:
DATE				
The second secon				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	Pre	esident		

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the							
NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Cor	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and JENNIFER LEA NDLOVU						
("Teacher"). JENNIFER LEA NDLOVU is	a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.						
In exchange for the Teacher's services described belo	w, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:						
The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporat and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20.	ion for the school term, beginning AUGUST 14, 2018 0-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)						
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	above for services under this Contract consists						
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	to work under this Contract is .						
<ol> <li>The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services und during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)</li> </ol>							
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <b>26.0</b> installments on a <b>biweekly basis</b> .  Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)							
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28							
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 2	20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.						
Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>							
Teacher	School Corporation by:						
	President						
Attested:							

\*\* FINAL CONTRACT \*\* FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

# EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND JENNIFER LEANDLOVU FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE		
CORP ASSIGNED MENTOR	Aug 14, 2018 May 31, 2019 \$300.00					
	PAYMENT TYPES			$\overline{}$		
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER (			10.110.00			
The Employee shall provide the above-						
<ol><li>The compensation described above is for the assignment described.</li></ol>	or all services necessary t	to complete				
3. The Employee is an exempt "profession the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the he	nal" employee of the Corp	poration under				
suant to this Contract shall not be added	I to the time spent deliver	ring				
any other services to the Corporation for Employee's eligibility for overtime com						
4. In exchange for the performance of the	services identified above	, the				
Corporation shall pay Employee the total	al sum payable biweekly.					
** FINAL CONTRACT **						
			<b>A10A</b>	·····		
			21026.00 EMPLOYEE N	Ō:		
DATE						
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE		esident	<del></del>	<del> </del>		

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the					
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and TYLER JOSEPH NEES					
("	Teacher"). TYLER JOSEPH NEES is a	a teacher as defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.			
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	, the Corporation and the Teacher	agree that:			
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-20	n for the school term, beginning 28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	AUGUST 14, 2018			
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately a of <b>184.00</b> days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	above for services under this Contr	act consists			
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	work under this Contract is .				
4.	4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$43,307.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)					
5.	5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <b>26.0</b> installments on a <b>biweekly basis</b> .  Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)					
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any o pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-		20-28-7.5-1(b)			
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20	0-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.				
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>					
•	Teacher	School Corporation by:				
_	Attested:	President				
-	Superintendent	Secretary				

# EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND TYLER JOSEPH NEES FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

		AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$2,040.00	0
Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$1,600.00	0
PAYMENT TYPES			
		PAYMENT TYPES	PAYMENT TYPES

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	L		
	PAYMENT TYPES			
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF				
TRACOUNT DIVIDED BY WOMBER OF	THIS I LIK TEME			
The Employee shall provide the above-m	nentioned extracurricula	r services.		
• • • • •				
<ol><li>The compensation described above is for the assignment described.</li></ol>	all services necessary to	o complete		
3. The Employee is an exempt "professiona				
the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the housuant to this Contract shall not be added t	o the time spent deliver	ing		
any other services to the Corporation for p Employee's eligibility for overtime compe	purposes of determining	; the		
<ol> <li>In exchange for the performance of the second corporation shall pay Employee the total</li> </ol>				
** FINIAL CONTRACT **				
** FINAL CONTRACT **				
		<u> </u>		
			8941.00	)
	_		EMPLOYEE	NO:
ATE				
MPLOYEE SIGNATURE	—- Pre:	sident		
tested:				

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the					
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and MICHELLE DAWN NEWMAN					
("	Teacher"). MICHELLE DAWN NEWMAN is a	teacher as	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.		
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below,	the Corpora	ation and the Teacher	agree that:		
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-2			AUGUST 14, 2018		
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately all of .00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	ove for serv	rices under this Contra	act consists		
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	work under f	this Contract is .			
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)</i>	this Contrac	ct the total salary of \$	40,000.00		
5.	5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <b>26.0</b> installments on a <b>biweekly basis</b> .  Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)					
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7	_		20-28-7.5-1(b)		
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-	-28-6-2(d) ar	nd Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
ı	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>					
	Feacher	School Corp	oration by:			
-		President		<u>-</u>		
,	Attested:					

\*\* FINAL CONTRACT \*\* FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

# EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND MICHELLE DAWN NEWMAN FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE		
ER ART AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAMS	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0		
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u></u>			
	PAYMENT TYPES					
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER (						
1. The Employee shall provide the above	mentioned extracurricula	r services.				
<ol><li>The compensation described above is f the assignment described.</li></ol>	or all services necessary t	o complete				
3. The Employee is an exempt "profession	nal" employee of the Corp	ooration under				
the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the h suant to this Contract shall not be added	d to the time spent deliver	ing				
any other services to the Corporation for Employee's eligibility for overtime com	or purposes of determining pensation under that Act.	g the				
4. In exchange for the performance of the		. the				
Corporation shall pay Employee the tot	al sum payable biweekly.	, ·				
** FINAL CONTRACT **						
			22321.00 EMPLOYEE N	<u></u>		
DATE			LAIL LO LUL IV			
			<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>			
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	Pre	sident				

President

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and KAYLIN RAE NICHOLS NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS KAYLIN RAE NICHOLS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$42,756.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested:

\*\* FINAL CONTRACT \*\* FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

# EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND KAYLIN RAE NICHOLS FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
ER STUDENT COUNCIL 20%	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$60.00	0
ER DRAMA/TALENT SHOW 34%	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$102.00	0

PAYMEN	T TYPES	
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PAYS PER	R YEAR	
The Employee shall provide the above-mentioned ex	ctracurricular services.	 
<ol><li>The compensation described above is for all services the assignment described.</li></ol>	s necessary to complete	
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting suant to this Contract shall not be added to the time s any other services to the Corporation for purposes of Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation unc	from services pur- pent delivering determining the	
In exchange for the performance of the services iden     Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum payabl	tified above, the	
** FINAL CONTRACT **		
		 0232.00 PLOYEE NO:
DATE		
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	President	
Attested:		
Superintendent	Secretary	 

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and SUANN NICHOLS NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Teacher"). SUANN NICHOLS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$59,138.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

\*\* FINAL CONTRACT \*\* FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and JULIE L NICHOLSON NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS JULIE L NICHOLSON is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184,00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$61,408.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. NOVEMBER, 2018. Agreed this 5TH day of Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

\*\* FINAL CONTRACT \*\* FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and LINDSEY MARIE NOLL LINDSEY MARIE NOLL is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$42,074.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested: Superintendent Secretary

# EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND LINDSEY MARIE NOLL FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
MCMS 8TH GRADE BASKETBALL (F)	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$2,040.00	0
				_
	PAYMENT TYPES			_
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER	OF PAYS PER YEAR			
The Employee shall provide the above	-mentioned extracurricul	ar services.		_
2. The compensation described above is	for all services necessary	to complete		
the assignment described.				
<ol> <li>The Employee is an exempt "profession the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the h</li> </ol>	onal" employee of the Con	poration under		
suant to this Contract shall not be adde any other services to the Corporation for	d to the time spent delive	ring		
Employee's eligibility for overtime con	pensation under that Act	is the		
4. In exchange for the performance of the	e services identified abov	e, the		
Corporation shall pay Employee the tot	tal sum payable biweekly			
** FINAL CONTRACT **				
			2434.00	
	<u>.</u>		EMPLOYEE N	<del>O</del> :
DATE				
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	Pr	esident		
Attested:				

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the					
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpo	oration") and	RICHARD M NORTON	I	
("Teacher"). RICHARD M NORTON is		teacher as	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.	
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:				
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-2		ool term, beginning	AUGUST 14, 2018	
2.	. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>				
3.	3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is .  Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)				
4.	4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$68,000.00 during the school year. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)</i>				
5.	5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis.  Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)				
6.	6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.				
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.				
Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018.					
٦	Teacher Teacher	School Corp	pration by:		
,	Attested:	President		<del> </del>	

\*\* FINAL CONTRACT \*\* FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the					
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corp-	oration") and	LAURA PAULINE OH	IMBERGER	
("	Teacher"). LAURA PAULINE OHMBERGER is a	teacher as	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.	
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the				agree that:	
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporatio and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-2		ol term, beginning	AUGUST 14, 2018	
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of <b>184.00</b> days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>				
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is  Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)				
4.	1. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$40,000.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)				
5.	5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis.  Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)				
6.	6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.				
7.	7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.				
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>				
7	Teacher	School Corpo	pration by:		
_	Attested:	President			
,	Allesieu.				
	Superintendent	Secretary			

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and TYLER HOWARD OLINSKE TYLER HOWARD OLINSKE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning JULY 26, 2018 and ending on JUNE 19, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 210.00 days, Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$47,295.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested: Superintendent Secretary

# EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND TYLER HOWARD OLINSKE FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
ADDITIONAL DAYS - 26			\$.00	0
		<u> </u>		<u></u>
	PAYMENT TYPES		<del> </del>	
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER (				
O PAVIOUNI DIVIDED DI INGMBER	or implied lead			
The Employee shall provide the above	mentioned extraourricula	r carvinar		
<ol><li>The compensation described above is f the assignment described.</li></ol>	or all services necessary t	o complete		
<ol> <li>The Employee is an exempt "profession the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the h</li> </ol>	nal" employee of the Corp ours resulting from service	ooration under ses pur-		
suant to this Contract shall not be added any other services to the Corporation for	d to the time spent deliver	ing		
Employee's eligibility for overtime com	r purposes of determining pensation under that Act.	g uie		
4. In exchange for the performance of the	services identified above	the		
Corporation shall pay Employee the tot	al sum payable biweekly.	, uto		
				ļ
** 1215.1.4.1 (2/25.1777) 4 (2/7.144)				1
** FINAL CONTRACT **				
-			18251.00	
			EMPLOYEE N	Ō:
DATE				
	<del></del>			
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	Pre	sident		
Attested:				

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by ar	nd between th	he governing body of the		
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Cor	poration") and	BROOKE ANN OSTERMAN-BITLER		
("	Teacher"). BROOKE ANN OSTERMAN-BITLER is	a teacher as	defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.		
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:				
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporati and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20	on for the scho			
2.	. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>				
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is  Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)				
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$43,214.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)				
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 insta Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	llments on a	biweekly basis.		
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.				
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.				
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER , 2018.</u>				
٦	reacher reacher	School Corp	poration by:		
_		President			
,	Attested:				
	Superintendent	Secretary	<del></del>		

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the					
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpora	tion") and	AMBER ALETTA OSV	VALD		
("	"Teacher"). AMBER ALETTA OSWALD is a te	acher as	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.		
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, th	e Corpora	ition and the Teacher	agree that:		
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6			AUGUST 14, 2018		
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately about of <b>184.00</b> days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	ve for serv	ices under this Contra	act consists		
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to wo Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	ork under t	this Contract is .			
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under the during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	is Contrac	ct the total salary of	641,588.00		
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installme Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	nts on a	biweekly basis.			
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5			20-28-7.5-1(b)		
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28	3-6-2(d) ar	nd Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>					
•	Teacher S	chool Corp	oration by:			
-	Pi	resident				
,	Attested:	Attested:				

\*\* FINAL CONTRACT \*\* FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and MATTHEW J OUSLEY NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS MATTHEW J OUSLEY is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$56,326.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested: Superintendent Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by an	id between th	ne governing body	of the	
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corp	ooration") and	NICHOLAS WILLIAM	1 OWEN	
("	Teacher"). NICHOLAS WILLIAM OWEN is	a teacher as	defined in Ind. Code	<del>20-18-2-22.</del>	
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	w, the Corpora	ition and the Teache	r agree that:	
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-	on for the scho		AUGUST 14, 2018	
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately of 184.00 days, Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	above for serv	ices under this Conti	ract consists	
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	o work under t	his Contract is		
4.	4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$41,330.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)				
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis.  Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)				
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any operation of the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28	~		e 20-28-7.5-1(b)	
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 2	0-28-6-2(d) ar	nd Ind. Code 5-14-3.		
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER , 2018.</u>				
	Teacher	School Corpo	oration by:		
-		President		·····	
,	Attested:				
-;	Superintendent	Secretary			

#### NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS

## EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND NICHOLAS WILLIAM OWEN FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
HT ACADEMIC COACH-3	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0
	PAYMENT TYPES			
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER	OF PAYS PER YEAR			
1. The Employee shall provide the above	-mentioned extracurricula	r services.		
<ol><li>The compensation described above is f the assignment described.</li></ol>	for all services necessary t	o complete		
3. The Employee is an exempt "profession the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the h suant to this Contract shall not be added any other services to the Corporation for Employee's eligibility for overtime com	ours resulting from serviced to the time spent deliver by purposes of determining	ces pur- ing g the		
4. In exchange for the performance of the	services identified above	, the		
Corporation shall pay Employee the tot	al sum payable biweekly.			
** FINAL CONTRACT **				
			2337.00 EMPLOYEE N	<u></u>
DATE			EMI LOTES N	· ·
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE		ald on t		
Zan no i da dignarona	Pre	sident		

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and AUDREY LYNN PAGE AUDREY LYNN PAGE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: **AUGUST 14, 2018** The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$45,500.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 22.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested:

\*\* FINAL CONTRACT \*\* FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY; MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

i nis regi	ular teacher contract ("Contract") is by	y and between the governing body	of the			
NORTHWEST	ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("G	Corporation") and ALLISON ANN PAN	INABECKER			
("Teacher").	ALLISON ANN PANNABECKER	र is a teacher as defined in Ind. Cod	e 20-18-2-22.			
In exchan	nge for the Teacher's services described b	pelow, the Corporation and the Teache	er agree that:			
The Teach and endin	her shall teach in the schools of the Corpo	oration for the school term, beginning e 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	AUGUST 10, 2018			
	. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 189.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>					
	per of hours per day the Teacher is expect 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	red to work under this Contract is				
•	. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$45,196.00 during the school year. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)</i>					
*	. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <b>26.0</b> installments on a <b>biweekly basis</b> .  Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)					
	ract may be cancelled during its term for a to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20	•	` '			
7. This Contr	ract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Cod	de 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.				
Agreed this	5TH_ day ofNOVEMBER , 2018.	<u>.                                    </u>				
Teacher		School Corporation by:				
-		President				
Attested:						
Superintendent	t	Secretary	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

## NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS

## EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND ALLISON ANN PANNABECKER FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
ADDITIONAL DAYS - 5			\$.00	0
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>		
	TO A TRANSPORTED PROMATERIOR			$\overline{}$
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER (	PAYMENT TYPES	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
V-AMOON! DIVIDED B! NOMBER (	DI TATOTEK TEAK			
The Employee shall provide the above-	mantioned extraourrioula	r comvined		
<ol><li>The compensation described above is for the assignment described.</li></ol>	or all services necessary t	o complete		
3. The Employee is an exempt "profession the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the he	ours resulting from servic	es pur-		
suant to this Contract shall not be added any other services to the Corporation fo	I to the time spent deliver	ing		
Employee's eligibility for overtime com	pensation under that Act.	; uie		
4. In exchange for the performance of the	services identified above	the		
Corporation shall pay Employee the total	al sum payable biweekly.			
** FINAL CONTRACT **				
			3430.00	
			EMPLOYEE N	O;
DATE				
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE		ald a st		
III J.G. II I GILL	Pre	sident		
Attested:				

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the						
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and CHRISTINE M PARKER						
("	Teacher"). CHRISTINE M PARKER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.						
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:						
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)						
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of <b>184.00</b> days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>						
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is  Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)						
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$58,466.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)						
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis.  Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)						
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.						
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.						
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER , 2018.</u>						
-	Teacher School Corporation by:						
-	President						
	Attested:						

\*\* FINAL CONTRACT \*\* FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the						
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpor	ation") and	EMILY M PASQUALI				
("Teacher"). EMILY M PASQUALI		eacher as c	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.			
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below,	the Corpora	tion and the Teacher	agree that:			
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28		ol term, beginning	AUGUST 14, 2018			
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately ab of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	ove for servi	ices under this Contr	act consists			
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to v Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	vork under t	his Contract is .				
4.	. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$43,291.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)						
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installmand. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	ents on a k	piweekly basis.				
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of t pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.			20-28-7.5-1(b)			
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-2	28-6-2(d) an	d Ind. Code 5-14-3.				
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER , 2018.</u>						
•	Teacher	School Corpo	pration by:				
-		President					
,	Attested:						
-	Superintendent	Secretary					

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the						
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and STEVEN RUSSELL PEARSON						
("Teacher"). STEVEN RUSSELL PEARSON is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.							
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below,	the Corpora	tion and the Teacher	agree that:			
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-26		ol term, beginning	AUGUST 14, 2018			
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately at of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	oove for servi	ices under this Contra	ect consists			
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to and. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	work under t	his Contract is .				
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	this Contrac	t the total salary of \$	68,000.00			
5.	. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis.  Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)						
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7			20-28-7.5-1(b)			
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-	-28-6-2(d) an	d Ind. Code 5-14-3.				
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u> , 2018.						
-	Teacher	School Corpo	oration by:				
_	Attested:	President					

\*\* FINAL CONTRACT \*\* FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

## NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS

## EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND STEVEN RUSSELL PEARSON FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
HS HEAD DRAMA DIRECTOR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$2,600.00	0
HS DRAMA DIRECTOR FOR MUSICAL	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$1,880.00	0
HS AUDITORUM MANAGER	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$1,880.00	0
			1	

PAYMENT TYPES

0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PAY	S PER YEAR	
1. The Employee shall provide the above-mention	ned extracurricular services.	
<ol><li>The compensation described above is for all set the assignment described.</li></ol>	rvices necessary to complete	
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" empthe Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resistant to this Contract shall not be added to the tany other services to the Corporation for purpos Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation.	ulting from services pur- time spent delivering ses of determining the	
4. In exchange for the performance of the services	s identified above, the	
Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum p	ayable biweekly.	
Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum p  ** FINAL CONTRACT **	ayable biweekly.	
Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum p	ayable biweekly.	2562.00 EMPLOYEE NO:
Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum p	ayable biweekly.	
Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum p  ** FINAL CONTRACT **	President	
Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum p  ** FINAL CONTRACT **  DATE		

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the					
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and KIMBERLY VIOLET PETTY					
(""	Teacher"). KIMBERLY VIOLET PETTY is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.					
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:					
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)					
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>					
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is  Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)					
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$42,000.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)					
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis.  Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)					
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.					
7.	7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.					
	Agreed this5TH_ day ofNOVEMBER , 2018					
-	Feacher School Corporation by:					
_	President					

\*\* FINAL CONTRACT \*\* FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the						
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpo	oration") and GARY D PLATT					
("	Teacher"). GARY D PLATT is a	teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.					
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:					
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-2	, ,					
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately at of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	bove for services under this Contract consists					
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	work under this Contract is .					
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$68,000.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)						
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installar Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	nents on a biweekly basis.					
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7						
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20	-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.					
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER , 2018.</u>						
-	Teacher	School Corporation by:					
-	Attested:	President					
	Superintendent	Secretary					

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and ANN M POOR ANN M POOR is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **184.00** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$50.549.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

\*\* FINAL CONTRACT \*\* FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and CINDY KAY POWERS NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS CINDY KAY POWERS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$67,637.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

\*\* FINAL CONTRACT \*\* FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by an	d between th	ne governing body o	of the		
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corp	oration") and	BRANDI MARIE PRA	THER-LEMING		
("	Teacher"). BRANDI MARIE PRATHER-LEMING is a	a teacher as	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.		
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:					
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-	on for the scho 28-6-2(a)(3)(A)		AUGUST 14, 2018		
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of <b>184.00</b> days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>					
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is .  Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)					
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$51,500.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)					
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in <b>26.0</b> installments on a <b>biweekly basis.</b> Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)					
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.					
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.					
Agreed this5TH_ day ofNOVEMBER , 2018						
	Teacher	School Corp	oration by:			
•		President		<del> </del>		
•	Attested:					
-	Superintendent	Secretary				

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the							
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpo	oration") and	KYLIE AMBER PRES	сотт			
("Teacher"). KYLIE AMBER PRESCOTT is		teacher as	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.			
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:						
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-2		ol term, beginning	AUGUST 14, 2018			
2.	. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>						
3.	3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is .  Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)						
4.	. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$44,692.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)						
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis.  Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)						
6.	6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.						
7.	7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.						
Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>							
-	Teacher	School Corpo	pration by:				
-		President					
	Attested:						

\*\* FINAL CONTRACT \*\* FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by an	nd between the governing body of the				
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corp	poration") and MELINDA MARIE PURDY				
("	Teacher"). MELINDA MARIE PURDY is a	a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.				
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	w, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:				
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-20	ion for the school term, beginning AUGUST 14, 2018 0-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)				
2.	2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of <b>184.00</b> days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>					
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is  Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)					
4.	<ol> <li>The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$43,451.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)</li> </ol>					
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis.  Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)					
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.					
7.	. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.					
Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>						
-	Teacher	School Corporation by:				
_	Attested:	President				
-	Superintendent	Secretary				